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EXHIBIT 5 

Additions underscored 

Deletions [bracketed] 

 

NYSE Listed Company Manual 

 

***** 

 

Section 9—Exchange Forms. 

 

***** 

 

Sec. 902.03 Fees for Listed Equity Securities 

***** 

Annual Fees 

Annual Fee Schedule 

The Annual Fee for each class of equity security listed is equal to the greater of the 

minimum fee or the fee calculated on a per share basis: 

Type of Security Minimum Fee Fee Per Share 

Primary class of common 

shares 

$4[2]5,000 ($[4]52,5[0]00 

as of January 1, 201[5]6) 

$[0.00093]0.001 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of 

January 1, 201[5]6) 

Each additional class of 

common shares (including 

tracking stock) 

$20,000 $[0.00093]0.001 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of 

January 1, 201[5]6) 

Primary class of preferred 

stock (if no class of 

common shares is listed) 

$4[2]5,000 ($[4]52,5[0]00 

as of January 1, 201[5]6) 

$[0.00093]0.001 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of 

January 1, 201[5]6) 

Each additional class of 

preferred stock (whether 

primary class is common or 

preferred stock) 

$5,000 $[0.00093]0.001 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of 

January 1, 201[5]6) 

Each class of warrants $5,000 $[0.00093]0.001 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of 
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January 1, 201[5]6) 

 

***** 

Sec. 902.04 Fees for Listing Securities of Closed-End Funds 

***** 

Annual Fees 

Annual Fee Schedule for Primary Listed Security 

The following Annual Fee Schedule is applicable to a closed-end fund’s primary class of 

listed security (common stock, or preferred stock if no common stock is listed) and is 

equal to the greater of the minimum fee or the fee calculated on a per share basis: 

Per Share Rate $[0.00093]0.001 per share 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of January 1, 

201[5]6) 

Minimum Fee $25,000 

 

Additional Classes of Listed Equity Issues 

The Annual Fee for equity issues other than the primary class of security listed is the 

greater of the minimum or the fee calculated on a per share basis: 

Per Share Rate $[0.00093]0.001 per share 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of January 1, 

201[5]6) 

Minimum Fee $5,000 

 

***** 

Sec. 902.05 Fees for Listing Structured Products 

***** 
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Annual Fees 

Annual Fee Schedule  

Annual Fees are based on the total number of securities outstanding per listed issue.  The 

Annual Fee is equal to the greater of the minimum fee or the fee calculated on a per share 

basis. 

Per Share Rate $[0.00093]0.001 per share 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of January 1, 

201[5]6) 

Minimum Fee $15,000 

 

***** 

Sec. 902.06 Listing Fees for Short-Term Securities 

***** 

Annual Fees 

Annual Fees are based on the total number of securities outstanding per listed issue.  The 

Annual Fee is equal to the greater of the minimum fee or the fee calculated on a per share 

basis. 

Per Share Rate $[0.00093]0.001 per share 

($[0.001]0.001025 as of January 1, 

201[5]6) 

Minimum Fee (Except Warrants to 

Purchase Equity Securities) 

$15,000 

Minimum Fee – Warrants to Purchase 

Equity Securities 

$5,000 

***** 


